Ministry/Division

Brief description of assignment

Experience, resources & delivery

capacity required

Other details required

Indicative start date

official inviting Eol

submitted

Indicative closing date

Address of the official inviting Eol

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Haor Infrastructure and Livelihood Improvement Project LGED-RDEC Bhaban (Level-3), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd

Request for Expression of Interest (Firm)

Allera and Table	A STANDARD STANDARD TO STANDARD STANDAR	4 12 2 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
2	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED).			
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Haor Infrastructure and Livelihood Improvement Project (HILIP), LGED.			
4	Procuring entity code	N/A			
5	Procuring entity district	LGED Headquarter, Dhaka.			
6	Expression of interest for selection of	Consultancy Services for Mapping and Feasibility Study of Renewable Energy Technologies and Household Energy Efficiency in Five Haor Districts.			
7	Eol Ref. No.	LGED/PD/HILIP/S-57/2016/568			
8	Date	31/03/2016			
9	Procurement method	A firm will be selected using the selection sub-method (QCBS) in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulations (PPR) of 2008 and Public Procurement Procedures issued by the Government of Bangladesh (GoB).			
10	Budget and source of funding	Government of Bangladesh & IFAD's Adaptation for Smallholder Agriculture Programme (ASAP).			
11	Development partner (if applicable)	N/A			
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A			
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Consultancy Services for Mapping and Feasibility Study of Renewa Energy Technologies and Household Energy Efficiency in Five H Districts.			
14	Eol closing date and time	28 April 2016 up to 05:00pm. The proposal (Technical & Financial) shall be submitted in sealed envelope and be clearly marked "Request for Expression of Interest of Constancy Services for Renewable Energy Technologies and Household Energy Efficiency."			

Local Government Division.

 The contextual relevance of the proposed project in addressing the existing needs, assumptions, external factors and problems in economic and social terms of the target groups.

 A realistic and evidence based feedback on the feasibility of the project activities within the given time frame of 2 months.

 Any adaptations/changes/adjustments to the project approach and operational planning needed.

 General analysis and overview of existing resources (what already exists), needs, methods and practices on energy, and energy-using equipment operations (energy consumption) such as lighting, heating, cooking, operating machines etc. at household, community and small businesses level in the project areas. This will include an analysis of available supporting mechanisms (organizational learning approach,

 An overview of lessons learned, experiences, constraints, potentials/interests and best practices on energy, and energy-using equipment operations at household, community and small businesses level in country, and specifically in the project districts.

existing extension service models and end-user finance).

 In view of project output, provide general recommendations on technical, social, environmental and economic feasibility of activities for project districts. This would include the general demand, interest and needs assessment of renewable energy (RE) and energy efficiency (EE) in the targeted five districts.

 For each of the activities set, ultimately, the feasibility study need to provide enough information to make informed decisions about the design and approach for the RET sub-component and its implementation.

 Assess the issues and concerns associated with each technology identified and recommended as it relates to compliance with local and state permitting issues.

 Provide an overview of the general maintenance systems/structures and (best) practices from the existing communal, enterprise systems using RE, and EE technologies for project use.

• The study will be conducted in representative sixty (60) off-grid sample villages in 28 Upazilas to identify areas for model villages (with energy maps) to support sustainable renewable energy technologies development.

The study should cover 5 (five) project districts of Netrakona, Kishoreganj, Brahmanbaria, Habiganj and Sunamganj that includes 28 project upazilas.

Experience: The team leader must have a total of 10 years of experience, out of which at least 5 years' experience in relevant study, also in the field of in renewable energy sector with national or international development agency; working with local communities and governmental officials as well as designing studies and research.

Resource: The team leader must have BSc/Masters or higher degree in renewable energy, engineering or relevant discipline and should be strong in computer and communication skills (oral, writing and presentational). The firm farm should have competent data collector, data analyst, field supervisor and must be financially solvent to carry out the study. The team leader should process skill in developing tools for various studies.

Capacity: The firm must have experience of working with renewable energy and capacity to deliver the required results and reports of the study following the Terms of Reference (ToR). In addition, the firm should have experts/specialist with relevant experience who can deliver the services to fulfill the requirements of HILIP. Working experience in Haor areas and evidence of undertaking similar assignments and production of quality results will be an advantage. Good track record and reputation of conducting similar assessment for

reputed national and international organization. 1) Updated trade license and Registration number with year and name

of the agency,

ii) TIN and VAT Registration number,

iii) Average Annual Turnover for last 3 FYs (2012-2013, 2013-2014

and 2014-2015) only,

iv) Total number of permanent staff in pay-roll, v) List of key professional personnel with names/date of

birth/educational qualification and experience,

vi) List of offices an logistics,

vii) Number of similar contract completed in last 3 FYs with value,

viii) Number of other studies conducted in last 3 FYs.

May 15, 2016.

2 months after the start date.

Name and designation of the Gopal Chandra Sarker, Project Director, Haor Infrastructure and Livelihood Improvement Project (HILIP).

> Project Director, Haor Infrastructure and Livelihood Improvement Project (HILIP), LGED Bhaban, RDEC Bhaban, Level-3, Sher-e-

where proposal would be Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Eols without assigning any reasons

whatsoever. **Gopal Chandra Sarker Project Director** 

Haor Infrastructure and Livelihood Improvement Project LGED Bhaban, RDEC Bhaban, Level-3, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207









www.rokomari.com

**Q**16297

The Daily Star

আজিজ সুপার মার্কেট, শাহবাগ: প্রথমা (৯৬৬৪৮২৫), কাঁটাবন: প্রকৃতি (০১৭২৭৩২৮৭২৩), বেইলি রোড: সাগর পাবলিশাস (৯৩৫৮৯৪৪) বিমান বন্দর: বুক ওয়ার্ম ( ৯১২০৩৮৭)। নরসিংদী: বই পুস্তক (০১৮১৮৫৩৪৮৯৩) কুষ্টিয়া: বইমেলা (০১৭১১ ৫৭৫৬০৬)।

চট্টগ্রাম: বাতিঘর (০১৭১৩৩০৪৩৪৪), প্রথমা (০১৭১১৬৪৯৪২২)

### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয় বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা

#### উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

٥.	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভা	1	বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয়				
<b>২</b> .	সংগ্রহকারী দপ্ত	রের নাম	সহকারী সচিব (শাখা-৪), বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয়				
<b>o</b> .	দরপত্র নং ও প্রকাশের তারিখ		লট-১ নং ৩৯.০০,০০০০,০০৪.০৭.০৭৬.১১.৩১৮ তাং ৩.৪.২০১৬				
			লট-২ নং ৩৯.০০.০০০০.০০৪.০৭.০০৭.১২ (অংশ).৩১৯ তাং ৩.৪.২০১৬				
			লট-৩ নং ৩৯.০০,০০০০,০০৪.০৭.০২৯.১০ (অংশ), ৩২০ তাং ৩.৪.২০১৬				
			লট-৪ নং ৩৯,০০,০০০০,০০৪,২৮,০৩৪,০৪,৩২১ তাং ৩,৪,২০১৬				
			লট-৫ নং ৩৯.০০.০০০০.০০৪.০৭.০১৬.০৮.৩২২ তাং ৩.৪.২০১৬				
8.	দরপত্র সংগ্রহ গ	<b>পদ্ধতি</b>	পিপিআর-২০০৮ এর উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)				
a.	বাজেট এবং ত	হবিলের উৎস	রাজস্ব খাত (GOB)				
৬.	দরপত্র প্যাকের	জর নাম ও নং	লট-১: আসবাবপত্র, লট-২: কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী, লট-৩: স্টেশনারী সামগ্রী, লট-৪: যন্ত্রপাতি ও অন্যান্য সরঞ্জাম, লট-৫: কম্পিউটার ও যন্ত্রাংশ।				
۹.	দরপত্র সিডিউলে	বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	সকল লটের ক্ষেত্রে ২৬.৪.২০১৬ তারিখ বিকেল ৫.০০ টা পর্যন্ত				
ъ.	দরপত্র দাখিলে	র শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	সকল লটের ক্ষেত্রে ২৭.৪.২০১৬ তারিখ বিকাল ২.৩০ টা পর্যন্ত				
à.	দরপত্র খোলার	তারিখ ও সময়	সকল লটের ক্ষেত্রে ২৭.৪.২০১৬ তারিখ বিকাল ৩.০০ টা				
50.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম ও ঠিকানা		মোঃ আব্দুস সালাম, সহকারী সচিব, শাখা-৪, ভবন নং-৬, কক্ষ নং-৯১৫, বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা				
35.	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি, দরপত্র দাখিল এবং দরপত্র খোলার স্থান		মোঃ আব্দুস সালাম, সহকারী সচিব, শাখা-৪, ভবন নং-৬, কক্ষ নং-৯১৫, বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা				
<b>5</b> ₹.	দরপত্র দাতার ( কাজগপত্র	যোগ্যতা ও প্রয়োজনীয়	সংশ্লিষ্ট উৎপাদন	ংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে ২ (দুই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতাসহ প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/সরবরাহকারী/ ৎপাদনকারী/এজেন্ট/ডিলার এর হালনাগাদকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট গাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট, ব্যংক সলভেন্সী সনদ পত্র ইত্যাদি থাকতে হবে।			
১৩.	लिए नः	বিবরণ		সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরত যোগ্য)	দরপত্র জামানতের টাকা (ফেরতযোগ্য)	সরবরাহের সময়	
	লট-১, লট- ২, লট-৩, লট-৪, লট-৫	আসবাবপত্র, কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী, স্টেশনারী সামগ্রী, যন্ত্রপাতি ও অন্যান্য সরঞ্জাম, কম্পিউটার ও যন্ত্রাংশ		@00/-	১৫,০০০/- সচিব, বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয় এর বরাবরে পে-অর্ডার	চুক্তির ১০-১৫ কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে সরবরাহ করতে হবে।	
\$8	The second state of the second	চারী কর্মকর্তার নাম ও পদবী	। আব্দুস সালাম, সহকা লয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিব	রী সচিব, কক্ষ নং-৯১৫, ভবন বালয়, ঢাকা			

GD\_766

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

19

20

GD-763

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Director, Stores & Supplies

Department of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Dhaka Ref. No: CMSD/GR-1515/ICT/15-16/D-5/35

Dated: 03/04/2016

		Tend	er for Good	s (Multiple	Lots)			
KEY	INFORMAT							
1		nent method/document	ICT open.					
FUND	ING INFO							
2	Source o	f funds	Revenue Budget (Government).					
3	Developr	nent partner		- P. C.				
PART		IFORMATION						
4	Project/p	rogramme code						
5	Project/p	rogramme name	GOB (Revenue).					
6	Tender p	ackage No.	GR-1515					
7	Tender p	ackage name	Procurement of "Radiology	& Immaging Equipment".				
8	Tender p	ublication date	05/04/2016	700 80300 140 940				
9	Tender la	st selling date	17/05/2016					
10	Tender c	ender closing date and time 18/05/2016, 11:00am.						
11	Tender o	pening date and time	18/05/2016, 11:30am					
12		d address of the office(s)						
	-Selling te	nder document (principal)	Central Medical Stores Dep	ot, 30, Shahid Tajuddin Ahr	med Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.			
	-Selling tender document (others) -Receiving tender document		Do					
			Do					
	<del></del>	tender document	Do					
13	Place/dat	Place/date/time for pre-tender Conference Room, Room No-115, Central Medical Stores Depot (CMSD), 30, Shahid Taj						
	meeting		Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208, 13/04/2016, 11:30am.					
		FOR TENDERER		markenski var				
14	Eligibility	of tenderer	Tenderer will be conducted through the International Competitive Tender (ICT) procedures specified in the tender schedule and PPA-2006 & PPR-2008.					
15	Brief description of goods or works		Procurement of "Radiology & Immaging Equipment."					
16	Brief desc	ription of related services	Installation					
17	Tender d	ocument price	BDT 4,000/- (Bangladesh Taka four thousand) or US\$ 50.00 only. The method of payment will be in Pay Order from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh.					
17	Lot No.	Identification	Location	Tender security amount in Taka	Completion time in weeks/months			
	Lot-1	Mammography Machine fully digital	Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208	BDT 7,90,000.00 or USD 10,000.00	To be delivered on or before 14 weeks after signing of the contract/opening of L/C. Any offer of delivery beyond 14 weeks will be treated as non-responsive.			
	Lot-2	Cardiac C-Arm Machine	\$\frac{1}{2}	BDT. 10,40,000.00 or US\$ 13,300.00	Do			
	Lot-3	Dental X-Ray & Accessories (OPG with Seclometry)	<b>**</b>	BDT. 80,000.00 or US\$ 1,000.00	Do			
	Lot-4	Portable X-Ray Machine (250mA)	*	BDT. 1,00,000.00 or US\$ 1,200.00	Do			

Brigadier General Md. Parvez Kabir.

S/D Director (Stores & Supplies) & Line Director, Procurement, Logistics and Supplies

Director, Stores & Supplies and Line Director (Procurement, Logistics & Supplies Management).

CMSD, 30, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

Tel. No: 9129231, Fax: 88-2-9126547 E-mail: cmsdstore@dhaka.net

Management, DGHS, CMSD, Tejgaon, Dhaka Tel: 9129231; Fax: 9126547 e-mail: cmsdstore@dhaka.net

GD-764